South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 17, 2024, 06:47:06 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3230 General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend Article 13, Chapter 13, Title 8, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to campaign practices, by
adding Section 8-13-1317 so as to prohibit an election official from involvement of any kind in the campaign of any candidate
for office, prohibit financial contributions to a candidate, prohibit the public endorsement of a candidate, and prohibit the official
from serving as poll watcher or poll manager in an election; and to amend Section 8-13-1300, as amended, relating to
definitions for purposes of the provisions concerning campaign practices, so as to provide a definition for "election official".

01/11/95
01/11/95
02/14/96
02/21/96
02/21/96
02/22/96
02/26/96
03/07/96
03/07/96
03/12/96
03/13/96
03/13/96
05/21/96
05/22/96
05/22/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
Objection by Rep. Elliott HJ-23

Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 22, 1996 HJ-23
Debate adjourned until Monday, February 26, 1996 HJ-25
Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 7, 1996 HJ-12
Amended HJ-11

Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-36

Read second time SJ-36

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36

Page 1 of 1



