May 17, 2024, 06:47:06 am

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## H 3230 General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend Article 13, Chapter 13, Title 8, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to campaign practices, by adding Section 8-13-1317 so as to prohibit an election official from involvement of any kind in the campaign of any candidate for office, prohibit financial contributions to a candidate, prohibit the public endorsement of a candidate, and prohibit the official from serving as poll watcher or poll manager in an election; and to amend Section 8-13-1300, as amended, relating to definitions for purposes of the provisions concerning campaign practices, so as to provide a definition for "election official".

01/11/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3	
01/11/95	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3	
02/14/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4	
02/21/96	House	Objection by Rep. Elliott HJ-23	
02/21/96	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 22, 1996 HJ-23	
02/22/96	House	Debate adjourned until Monday, February 26, 1996 HJ-25	
02/26/96	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 7, 1996 HJ-12	
03/07/96	House	Amended HJ-11	
03/07/96	House	Read second time HJ-13	
03/12/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-10	
03/13/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6	
03/13/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6	
05/21/96	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-36	
05/22/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-36	
05/22/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-36	